financial services, margin financing and fund management in Hong Kong and Singapore.

INFORMATION OF GREEN ESTEEL

Green Esteel is an investment holding company. Its major investments include a controlling
interest in BRC Asia Limited (“BRC”), a listed company in Singapore (SGX: BEC), a 100%
interest in Antara Steel Mills Sdn Bhd (“Antara”) and a 100% interest in Eden Flame Sdn.
Bhd. (“Eden”). BRC is mainly engaged in the prefabrication, trading and manufacturing
and sales of steel products. Antara is mainly engaged in production of hot briquetted iron.
Eden is mainly engaged in manufacture and sales of steel and related products. As at the
date of this circular, Green Esteel is owned as to 47.5% by Mr. You, 44.2% by Advance
Venture, 4.9% by the Company and 3.4% by other independent shareholders.

– 6 –

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of Green Esteel (i) as at the date
of this announcement and (ii) immediately upon completion of the exercise of the entire
Call Option.

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon completion
of 120,000,000 Option Shares

exercised in full

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Mr. You 290,365,282 47.5 290,365,282 39.7
Advance Venture 270,484,718 44.2 270,484,718 37.0
The Company 30,000,000 4.9 150,000,000 20.5
Other independent

shareholders 20,750,000 3.4 20,750,000 2.8

Total: 611,600,000 100.00 731,600,000 100.00

Advance Venture is an investment holding company, and is owned as to 100% by Mr. You.

Green Esteel will be classified as an associate upon exercise of the Call Option.

Set out below are the audited financial information of Green Esteel for the year ended
30 September 2022 and the unaudited financial information of Green Esteel for the year
ended 30 September 2023:

For the
year ended

30 September
2022

For the
year ended

30 September
2023

(audited) (unaudited)
(approximately) (approximately)

(’US$000) (’US$000)

Profit before tax 142,970 97,663
Profit after tax for the year 118,969 80,476